



**MAHANAGAR TELEPHONE NIGAM LIMITED**

(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA ENTERPRISE)

CIN L32101DL1986GOI023501

Registered and Corporate Office: Mahanagar Doorsanchar Sadan 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, 9 CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi - 110 003. Tel: 011-24319020, Fax: 011-24324243, Website: [www.mtnl.net.in](http://www.mtnl.net.in) / [www.bol.net.in](http://www.bol.net.in)

**MTNL/SECTT/SE/2023**

**May 31, 2023**

To  
The Listing Department,  
Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE)  
National Stock Exchange (NSE)

**Ref: BSE Scrip Code: 500108/ NSE Symbol: MTNL**

**Sub: COMPLIANCE WITH REGULATION 30 & 47 OF SEBI (LODR), 2015 – SUBMISSION OF NEWSPAPER ADVERTISEMENT reg**

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and 47(3) read with Schedule III of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed the copies of newspaper advertisement published on 31.05.2023, in the newspaper Financial Express (English Newspaper) and Jansatta (Hindi Newspaper), regarding publishing of Standalone and Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the FY 2022-23 which were considered, approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 29.05.2022.

Further, in terms of Regulation 46 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, the aforesaid financial results are also uploaded on the website of the Company ([www.mtnl.net.in](http://www.mtnl.net.in)).

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

**(Ratan Mani Sumit)**  
**Company Secretary**



**CAUVERY NEERAVARI NIGAMA LIMITED**  
(A Government of Karnataka undertaking)  
CIN NO. U45205KA2003GC032044  
Corporate Office: 3rd & 4th Floor, Surface Water Data Centre Building,  
Anandaram Circle, Bengaluru - 560 009.  
Tel. 080-22352997/22354900  
Fax-080-22352998, Email:cnmlca2@yaho.com

**RECORD DATE FOR PAYMENT OF INTEREST ON SERIES II BONDS**

NOTICE hereby given to all Series II Bond holders of the Nigama that, **RECORD DATE IS 15th June, 2023** and payment of interest due on July 1st, 2023. Interest will be paid to those Bond holder's name appears in Registers as on June 15th, 2023 as per deposited record with NSDL/CDSL.

**BOND HOLDERS REGISTER WILL REMAIN CLOSED ON 15th JUNE 2023.**

Date: 29-05-2023  
Place: Bengaluru  
DIPR/CP/139/AKAR/2023-24

Sd/-  
(Shankaragowda)  
Managing Director

**DELHI JAL BOARD : GOVT. OF N.C.T. OF DELHI**  
OFFICE OF THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF ENGINEER (M)-9  
COMMAND TANK NO. 4, SEC-20, DWARKA, NEW DELHI-110075.

Press N.I.T. No. 02(2023-24)EE(TM)-9

S. No.	Name of work	Amount Payable to Tender	EMD (Rs.)	Date of release of tender in procurement solution	Last date / time receipt of tender through procurement solution
1.	Rs. 500 mm dia 9045 pipe sewer line in wet street in Near Dhanpuria Ext. (Behind Garden Road) in Najafgarh Constituency under EEM/05. (Tender ID No. 2023_DJBL24190.L)	Rs. 39,87,471/-	Rs. 79,000/-	29.05.2023	07.06.2023 upto 2.00 PM

NTT along with all the terms & conditions is available on DJBL Web Site: <https://www.governmentsupply.gov.in/>

ISSUED BY PRO (WATER)  
Advt. No. J.S.V. 01 (2023-24)  
**STOP CORONA "Wear Mask, Follow Physical Distancing, Maintain Hand Hygiene"**

Sd/- (Satish Kumar)  
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (TM)-9

**DELHI JAL BOARD : GOVT. OF N.C.T. OF DELHI**  
OFFICE OF THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF ENGINEER (M)-8  
DY. SE (TENDERING)-M8  
OHT BIRWALA BAGH, SUBHASH NAGAR, NEW DELHI-110064  
Ph. 011-20852104, Email: cctenderingm8@djbl.com

Short Press NIT No. 06(EET)-M 8(2023-24)

S. No.	Name of Item	Amount put to tender	EMD	Last date / time of receipt of tender through procurement solution
1.	Replacement of vented portion of 450 mm dia peripheral sewer line near road light in front of Annapurna Dhabba in Major Fishermen Area in ward no. 104 AC 30, P.I. 73,4536.	Rs. 6,60,000/-	Rs. 1,00,000/-	06.06.2023 upto 3.00 PM

NTT for publishing in daily leading News Papers, can view this particular statement in detail Website: <https://www.governmentsupply.gov.in/>

ISSUED BY PRO. (WATER)  
Advt. No. J.S.V. 03 (2023-24)

Sd/- (Ramesh Kumar Gupta)  
DY. SE (TENDERING)-M8

**KERALA AYURVEDA LTD.**  
CIN: L2-42233KL11992PLCO00592, Regd. Off. VII-415,  
Nendiyar Street, ANTHASIP P. O., ALAPPUZA - 680305.  
Tel: 0484-2474303 (4 lines) Fax: 0484-2474376  
E-mail: info@ayurveda.com, ayurveda@ayurveda.com, ayurveda@ayurveda.com

**EXTRACT OF THE AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND FULL YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2023** (Rs in Lakhs)

Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED					
	Quarter ended		Year Ended		Quarter ended		Year Ended			
	31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2021	31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2021		
1 Total Income from operations	1,509.40	1,530.33	1,419.93	5,912.40	5,171.82	2,384.07	2,336.44	2,079.66	8,923.84	7,627.28
2 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	77.64	(72.34)	103.85	(46.18)	123.47	(68.37)	(312.72)	36.73	(139.39)	200.79
3 Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	77.64	211.14	103.85	237.30	123.47	(68.37)	(29.24)	36.46	(55.91)	280.47
4 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax/after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	204.19	158.02	74.27	280.07	88.95	47.32	(110.17)	0.43	(42.83)	239.35
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss for the period (after tax/and/or other Comprehensive Income)	211.44	184.19	82.89	325.73	121.42	25.23	(95.65)	5.86	(53.39)	419.83
6 Equity Share Capital	1,055.57	1,055.57	1,055.57	1,055.57	1,055.57	1,055.57	1,055.57	1,055.57	1,055.57	1,055.57
7 Other Equity	-	-	-	391.70	71.97	-	-	-	-	(444.50)
8 Earnings Per Share (after Extraordinary Items) of (Rs/10each) Basic & Diluted	2.00	3.74	0.79	3.09	(0.04)	0.24	(0.91)	0.06	(0.51)	2.77
9 a) (After Extraordinary Items) of (Rs/10each) Basic & Diluted	2.00	3.74	0.79	3.09	1.17	0.24	(0.91)	0.06	(0.51)	3.98

Notes:  
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results along with report of Statutory Auditors for the Full year and quarter ended 31st March, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as modified by circular dated 5th July, 2016 and dated 10th August, 2016. The full format of the Financial Results along with report of Statutory Auditors for the quarter ended 31st March, 2023 is available on the BSE Limited website at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website at [www.keralaayurveda.com](http://www.keralaayurveda.com) under "Investor" Section.  
2 The Financial Results for the Full year and three month ended March 31, 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on May 30, 2023.  
3 Figures of the corresponding previous period have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary to conform to the classification of the current period.  
4 For and on behalf of the Board  
For Kerala Ayurveda Limited

Sd/-  
Dr. K Anil Kumar  
Executive Director (DIN:00226353)

**THE INDIAN WOOD PRODUCTS COMPANY LIMITED**  
CIN: L20101WB1919PLCO03557  
Regd Office : 9, Brabourne Road, Kolkata – 700 001  
Email id: iwpho@iwpkatha.co.in, Website: www.iwpkatha.com, Phone: 82320 23820 Fax: 033 - 22426799

**STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023** (Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED						
	Quarter ended		Year Ended		Quarter ended		Year Ended				
	31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2021	31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2021			
Total Income from Operation	4,537.47	4,458.07	4,982.17	18,369.37	17,789.83	4,537.47	4,458.07	4,982.17	18,369.37	17,789.83	
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary item)	59.91	57.01	218.96	180.99	(118.19)	56.47	75.46	222.23	226.61	(72.93)	
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	59.91	57.01	218.96	180.99	(118.19)	56.47	75.46	222.23	226.61	(72.93)	
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	36.58	48.24	229.56	138.01	(103.73)	33.14	64.89	232.83	183.63	(58.47)	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period(after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	15.17	56.57	261.91	147.60	(64.36)	3.48	75.02	269.73	184.97	(14.55)	
Equity Share Capital	1,279.75	1,279.75	1,279.75	1,279.75	1,279.75	1,279.75	1,279.75	1,279.75	1,279.75	1,279.75	
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve	-	-	-	34,029.25	-	-	-	-	-	33,998.34	33,845.37
Earnings per share(Basic & Diluted) (Face value Rs. 2/- per share)	0.06	0.07	0.36	0.22	(0.16)	0.05	0.10	0.36	0.29	(0.09)	

Notes:  
1 The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on May 30, 2023.  
2 For the Financial Year the Board of Directors has recommended a dividend @ 2.5 % (Rs. 0.05) per share subject to the approval of the shareholders in the ensuing Annual General Meeting.  
3 The Consolidated results have been prepared in accordance to Equity Method as per Ind AS and includes our share of Profit in the Joint Venture Company i.e. M/s Agro and Spice Trading Pvt Ltd, Singapore and its subsidiaries and the results of the Joint Venture Company for the quarter ended December 31, 2022 have been approved by the Company's Board of Directors but have not been subject to Audit or Review.  
4 The management has decided to stop the production of Spices as the spice division continues to incur losses and no turnaround is visible in near future. All the Plant Property and Equipment of this division will be transferred to our Katha Division. The closure of full operation of this division will take some time and is expected to close by the end of financial Year 2023 - 24.  
5 The figures of previous periods for the quarter and for the year ended 31st March, 2022 were audited by the predecessor auditor.  
6 The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2023 represents the derived figures between the audited figures in respect of the year ended March 31, 2023 and the unaudited published period to date figures upto December 31, 2022, which was subject to a limited review.  
7 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Yearly Result filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Yearly Results are available on the stock exchange's website i.e. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and also the website of the Company i.e. [www.iwpkatha.com](http://www.iwpkatha.com).  
8 By Order of the Board  
Sd/-  
Krishna Kumar Mohla  
Chairman and Managing Director (DIN : 00720206)

Place : Kolkata  
Date : 30.05.2023

**MAHANAGAR TELEPHONE NIGAM LIMITED**  
(A Govt. of India Enterprise)  
Corporate & Registered Office : Mahanagar Doosanchar Sadan, 5th Floor, 9, CGO Complex, Lodi Road, New Delhi-110003  
Website: www.mtnl.net.in, Phone (Off.) 011-24319020, Fax: 011-24324432  
CIN : L32101DL1986G0023501

**EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND TWELVE MONTHS ENDED 31/03/2023** (Rs in Crore)

Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
	Three Month ended		Year Ended		Three Month ended		Year Ended	
	3 months ended 31/03/2023	3 months ended 31/03/2022	Year ended 31/03/2023	Year ended 31/03/2022	3 months ended 31/03/2023	3 months ended 31/03/2022	Year ended 31/03/2023	Year ended 31/03/2022
1 Total Income from Operations	202.35	219.96	861.57	1,069.72	219.18	239.59	935.23	1,149.04
2 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before exceptional items & tax	(745.79)	(598.08)	(2,910.74)	(2,602.59)	(749.05)	(597.68)	(2,915.61)	(2,600.21)
3 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax/after Exceptional Items	(745.79)	(598.08)	(2,910.74)	(2,602.59)	(749.05)	(597.68)	(2,915.61)	(2,600.21)
4 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax	(745.79)	(598.08)	(2,910.74)	(2,602.59)	(748.55)	(600.59)	(2,915.61)	(2,603.12)
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising net profit/(loss) after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	(753.88)	(606.31)	(2,915.22)	(2,616.57)	(750.77)	(608.78)	(2,915.46)	(2,623.76)
6 Paid up Equity Share Capital	630.00	630.00	630.00	630.00	630.00	630.00	630.00	630.00
7 Other Equity excluding revaluation reserves	(21,472.90)	(19,286.45)	(21,472.90)	(19,286.45)	(21,484.94)	(19,298.26)	(21,484.94)	(19,298.26)
8 Securities Premium Account	665.00	665.00	665.00	665.00	665.00	665.00	665.00	665.00
9 Net Worth	(20,842.90)	(18,605.45)	(20,842.90)	(18,605.45)	(20,854.94)	(18,608.26)	(20,854.94)	(18,608.26)
10 Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	23,489.09	19,961.18	23,489.09	19,961.18	23,489.09	19,961.18	23,489.09	19,961.18
11 Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
12 Debt Equity Ratio (in times)	(1.35)	(1.43)	(1.35)	(1.43)	(1.35)	(1.43)	(1.35)	(1.43)
13 Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10 each) for continuing and discontinued operations- (not annualised) (In Rs.)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
1. Basic:	(11.84)	(9.49)	(46.20)	(41.31)	(11.86)	(9.53)	(46.27)	(41.32)
2. Diluted:	(11.84)	(9.49)	(46.20)	(41.31)	(11.86)	(9.53)	(46.27)	(41.32)
14 Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
15 Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
16 Debt Service Coverage Ratio (DSCR)	0.04	0.11	0.02	0.08	0.04	0.11	0.02	0.08
17 Interest Service Coverage Ratio (ISCR)	0.11	0.25	0.07	0.16	0.12	0.25	0.07	0.14

Notes:  
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Annual Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Financial Results are available on the website of the company at [www.mtnl.net.in](http://www.mtnl.net.in) and on the Stock Exchange websites at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com).  
2 The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in their meeting held on 29.05.2023 and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on the same date.  
3 The figures of last quarter are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the respective financial year.  
4 For the other line items referred to in Regulation 52(a) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE & NSE and can be accessed on the Stock Exchange websites at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com).  
5 The company has prepared these financial results in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.  
6 For and on behalf of the Board  
Sd/-  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN: 06619660

Place: New Delhi  
Date: 29.05.2023

**ARYAMAN FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD.**  
FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD

Corporate Identity Number: L74899DL1994PLC05909  
Registered Office: 102, Ganga Chambers, 6A/1, W.E.A. Karol Bagh, New Delhi - 110 005.  
Corporate Office: 60, Khatau Building, G. Floor, Akshay Dinesh Mod Med, Opp. P.J. Tower (BSE Bldg.), Fort, Mumbai - 400 001  
Tel: 022 - 6216 6999 | Fax: 22630434 | Website: [www.arfst.com](http://www.arfst.com) | Email: [info@arfst.com](mailto:info@arfst.com)

**EXTRACT OF THE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED) FOR THE QUARTER/YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2023** (Rs in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended		Year Ended		Quarter ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2021	31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2021
1 Total Income from operations	89.13	322.01	196.99	663.01	513.20	559.75	847.64		
2 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	-38.24	180.53	28.24	253.69	178.35	631.12	841.88		
3 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	-38.24	180.53	28.24	253.69	178.35	631.12	841.88		
4 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	-29.32	132.08	21.04	189.83	134.41	514.12	752.48		
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ Loss for the period after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	-29.32	132.08	21.04	189.83	134.41	204.84	1141.14		
6 Equity Share Capital	1168.20	1168.20	1168.20	1168.20	1168.20	1168.20	1168.20		
7 Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		
1. Basic :	-0.25	1.13	0.18	1.62	1.15	3.36	3.99		
2. Diluted :	-0.25	1.13	0.18	1.62	1.15	3.36	3.99		

Notes:  
1 The figures for the corresponding previous period have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary, to make them comparable.  
2 The company has adopted IND AS 116 "Leases" using modified retrospective approach. The adoption of the standard did not have any material impact on the profit for the period as compared to previous periods.  
3 The company has only one business segment in which it operates viz. Finance (including NBFC's).  
4 Figures for the quarter ended on 31st March, 2023 and 31st March, 2022 are the balancing figures between the audited figures for the full financial year and the reviewed year to date figures for the quarter ended on 31st Dec, 2022.  
5 The above result for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee meeting held on 29th May, 2023 and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 29th May, 2023.  
6 The aforesaid Quarterly Financial Results are also being disseminated on the website of the Company i.e. <http://arfst.com/investor-relation.html>.

For Aryamam Financial Services Limited  
Sd/-  
Shripal Shah  
Executive Director

Date: May 29, 2023  
Place : Mumbai

**RAMA STEEL TUBES LTD.**  
CIN : L27201DL1974PLC007114  
Regd. Office : B-5, 3rd Floor, Main Road, Gazipur, New Delhi (India) - 110096  
+91-(011)-43446600 • [investors@ramasteel.com](mailto:investors@ramasteel.com) • [www.ramasteel.com](http://www.ramasteel.com)

**Extracts of the Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2023** (in ₹ Lakhs except EPS)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended		
		31-Mar-23 (Unaudited)	31-Dec-22 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-22 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-23 (Audited)	31-Mar-22 (Audited)	31-Mar-22 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	39,390.95	35,594.54	25,097.34	134,355.63	77,737.31	
2	Net Profit/(Loss) before Tax (Before Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	1,444.33	975.36	1,038.27	3,496.23	3,594.60	
3	Net Profit/(Loss) after Tax (After Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	1,444.33	975.36	1,038.27	3,496.23	3,594.60	
4	Net Profit/(Loss) after Tax (After Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	1,166.18	780.39	740.05	2,743.67	2,731.52	
5	Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit/(Loss) after Tax and other comprehensive income after Tax)	1,185.33	798.38	742.16	2,891.51	2,755.28	
6	Equity Share Capital	4,658.23	912.31	839.70	4,658.23	839.70	
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	20,353.25	11,826.07	
8	Earnings per Share (in ₹)	0.50	0.88	4.42	1.22	16.41	
	Diluted**	0.47	0.76	4.42	1.16	16.41	

\*\* Basic Earnings per equity share has been reduced during the year ended March 31, 2023 due to weighted No of shares increased from 1,67,94,000 to 12,23,04,805.  
\*\* Diluted Earnings per equity share calculated during the year ended March 31, 2023 considering 1,21,06,600 share warrants to be converted into equity shares.

Notes:  
1 The consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as prescribed under section 133 of Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and relevant amendment thereafter.  
2 The above consolidated financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on May 30, 2023. Audit under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has been carried out by the statutory auditors of the company. The auditors have expressed an unqualified report on the above results.  
3 Standalone Results as on March 31, 2023 are as under:-

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended		
		31-Mar-23 (Unaudited)	31-Dec-22 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-22 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-23 (Audited)		